

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING PARADISE TOWN COUNCIL

5:00 PM - May 12, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at the call of a majority of the Town Council, a Special Meeting of the Town Council has been set for Tuesday, May 12, 2020 at 5:00 p.m., in the Paradise Town Hall Council Chambers, located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California, for the following purpose:

2. CLOSED SESSION

2a. Pursuant to Government Code section 54957(b)(1), the Town Council will hold a closed session to consider an agreement relating to Town Attorney services.

2b. Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.9(a), the Town Council will hold a closed session with the Town Attorney and Town Manager concerning the following pending court cases:

Town of Paradise v. PG&E Corporation, County of Butte Superior Court Case No. 19CV00259 and Bankruptcy Court Lead Case. No. 19-30088.

In accordance with Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-29-20, remote public participation is allowed in the following ways:

The meeting will be available for the public to watch on Livestream at https://livestream.com/townofparadise/events/9110855. If there are any comments the public would like to make prior to the meeting, please email them to dvolenski@townofparadise.com before 4:30 p.m. and they will be read into the record. If the public would like to make a comment during the meeting, please call 530-872-5951.

Members of the public may address the Paradise Town Council only on the items listed on the special meeting agenda. The Council is prohibited by law from considering any other business at this meeting.

Disabled persons may request reasonable modifications or accommodations relating to the use of telephonic or electronic observation and participation prior to the Council meeting by contacting the Town Clerk at (530) 872-6291 ext. 102.

Dated: May 6, 2020 DINA VOLENSKI, CMC Town Clerk